EVENING SESSION

8.10 ofclock,
Council Chamber,
Oity Hall,

November l4th, 1935.

A meeting of the City Council was
held this eveninge. At the above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor,Chairman;
Aldermen Stech, Donovan, Lordly, MclManus, Freda,
McCarthy, J. F. McDonald, O'Toole, Curtis, Power,
Gough, Smeltzer and Walkers

The meeting was called to proceed
with business standing over and the transaction

‘ | ¥

af other businesso

MINUTES

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the minutes of the

previous meeting be approved. Motion passed.

PRESENTATION OF PRIZES -~ HALIFAX HARBOUR CHAHPIONSHIP

Before taking up the regular
business of the meeting, His Worship the layor

o Iomom I ol T e 0 ;,,r_.‘ e e T -

presented the prizes won for tho annual single scull

races for the championship of Halifax Harbour for
the past two yearse

His Worship called upon Mr.
Regineld Pattorson, of Dartmouth, winner of the
first prize,reprcsenting the Micmac Rowing Club and |
presented him with the Cogswell Silver Medal, a ;

set of flat silverware and an order of $20.00, and

to Mr. William Powor of the Jubilee Rowing Club the

second prize, a leather olub bag and signet ring.
His Worship then in a few well

chosen words congratulated the contestants on thelr

achiecvement smé& wished them much success.
....293...

o —j ;




November 14th, 1935.

| The follpwing naried papers worc
subnltteds=

PURCHASE OF SITE FOR SCHOOL BUILDING - BAYERS ROAD

Read letter from the Board of
1/52““ School Cormissioners requesting that the Oity authorize
g an expenditure of $600.003for the purposce of
purchaoing slte for school building.
November lst, 1935

His Worship theiMayor,
and Members of City Ooun011
H&lifa.x, N' S.

Gentlemens=— it
In view of the large number of children ;?
living on the City side of the Dutch Village Road, W
which number is increasing steadily year by year, ;
the Board is of the opinion that steps should be taken
to secure a sultable site in thils vicinity for the
erection of a small school building in the future.

I an instructed by the Board to request
that the City authorlze an expenditure not exceeding
Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00) for the purchase of
a site suitable for a school buildling on or near the
western end of Bayers Roade

Yours very truly, g

He Fo Bezaneon, '

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded
by Alderman McManus that 6he request of the School
Board be granted. |

8.20 o'olock;
Alderman Hendry arrlves and takes his

geat in Councll.

Upon the vote being taken there
appeared for the totion 9, against it 5 as follows:

=294~




November 14th, 1935,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST- IT
Aldernecn Dohovan Alderrnen Ourtis
Froda - - Gough
Hendry " 0MToole
Lordly | Power
McCarthy Walker
McDonald
| WUclanus B
5 Srieltzor | ]
; Stach ;
| " w#Q ~H=

LETTER CITY SOLICITOR RE GRANT VERSUS CITY OF HALIFAX

Read letter frorm the Oity
Solicitor re deocision in the case Grant versus The
City of Halifax.
. November 12th, 1935.
Hig Worship the Meyor, |!
ahd Members of Oity Council, i
HalifaX, N‘ S' *
Dear Sirsi- H t_vs.The Qity of ifa 1
This is to advisc you that the
Suprone Court of Nova Scotla handed down a decision
in the above matter in favor of the Clty.

Yours very truly,

0« Pe Bethune
OITY SOLICITOR.

AQCOUNTS & A

The following resolution covering
accounts of various cormmittees was subrmitted.

RESOLVED that the Counclil approve
for payment the bills and accounts of expenditures
submitted to this meeting by the Committee on Finance
arounting to $9,551.44; Cormittee on Charities
arounting to $8,839.63; Gardons Committoo. amounting
to $1,370.08, Floming Park amountin% to $17k.be;
Oity Prigon OoEmittee anounting to $2,008.71; j
Oonmittec on Firewards amounting to $13,704.00 1
chargeable to Firc Department and $539.i7 chargeable
to Fire Alarm; Oonmittco on Works amounting to
#9,52%,81; Oity Health Board amounting to 6,4964603%
Ooririlttee on Oarp Hill Cometery amounting to |
%707.25; Point Ploasant Park Oommittee amounting to
$382.13; Library Oomuittee amounting to $373.20;
Police Cormittcoc amounting to $10,770.85 under the
provisions of Section 315 of the Olty Charter.

--29 5-4




7.

Voo dotor

/,

X

O A At ’/

Noverber Wth, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Donovan that the resolution be adopted and
the accounts paide. Motion passed..

Aldernan Gough wishing to be
recorded against an item in the Police Cormittce

accounts relating to the purchase of parts for cars.

s oot o) BONDING - OLERK OF THE COURTS

Read report of the Finance Committee
advising Council that it has no recormendation %0
rake rolative to the bonding of the Olerk of the

Courtse.

Qormilttee Roori, City Hall
Noverber 12th, 1935,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of City Ooun01l.

Gontlermeni-

At a neeting of the Connitt&e on
Finance held this day, your corrittec had under
coneideration the attached extract from a meeting
of the Oity Council held on the 17th day of
October 1935 respecting arrangerients whereby the work
of Mr. Palrier, the Clerk of the Courts may be
audited and he bonded Without implicating the Clty.

The decision of your cotriittee 1s
that 1t has no recormecndation td nake in thise
connectione.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J+ Stech,
OHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,seconded
by Alderman Stech that this be roferred back to
the Financo Oommittce to confor with the Oity

Soliocitor. Motion passed.
SALARY — OLERK OF THE OOURTS

Read report of the Finance Oommittee
subnitting resolution re the source from which the

galary of the Clerk of6tho Courts 1s to be paid.




November 14th, 1935,

Cormittee Room, Oity Hall,
November 12th, 1935,

To His Worship tho Mayor,
and Mormbers of City Council.

Gentlenent-

At a mecting of the Cormittee on Finance
held this day, your committec had under consideration
the attached cxtract from minutes of a neeting of
the City Oouncil held on October 17th, 1935,
rogarding the source from which the salary of Mre
Palmer, Clerk of the Courts, is to be paid.

The recorwioendation of your committec

. 1s that Mr. Palmer¥s salary be pald under the
provislofis of Section 3324 of the 0ity Charter until
April 30th, 1936, and that the arount between the
mininun salary of $2,000.00 and maximua of §2,500.00
be applied as .a salary lncrease at a rate of {y100.00
annually until the maximum is reached, but only at
such times when automatic inocreases in salaries have
been generally orderede.

Respectfully subnitted,

H. J. Stech
cHAIRMAN.

WHEREAS the City requires rioncy for
the purpose of providing salary to be pald to the
Clerk of the City Oourt for the period fron
October 18th, 1935 to April 30th, 1936, and no
funds have been provided in the estirmates for the
aforcsald purpose;

AND WHEREAS Section 332A of the City
OCharter as enacted by Chapter 53 of the Acts of
1932 authorizes the COity to borrow money for any
purpole legal to the City and which has not been
provided for in the estimates;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that an ariount
of {$1,074.75 be borrowed from any bank or fund
available under the provisions of the sald enaotment.
The money so borrowed shall be repald aftor
inclusion in the civic estimates for 1936-37.

Moved by Alderman Stech, scconded by
Aldernen Donovan that the report of hho Finance

Oommittoe be adopteds. Motlon passod.
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Aldermen Donovan that the rosolution‘as submitted

be adopted. Motion passed.




.

JZhafé2224

November 1l4th, 1935.
10% DEDUCTION ON CIVIC EMPLOYEES

Read report of the Mnance Committeo
and lotter from the City Auditor re 10% salary

deduction on civic employces.

Cormittee Roon, City Hall,
Novenber 12th, 1935,

To Hie Worship the layor,
and lMembers of City Council.

Gentlonent=

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, consideration was given to
the attached letter from the Oity Auditor. -

The cormittee recommends that
Council approve =

(&) That the 10% reduction on all erployees
affected thereby be linited to actual cash
salary.

(b) That restoration be made of all 10% deductions
since May 1lst in such cases where arounts
have heen contributed by employees rcceiving
$60.00 or less nonthly.

(¢) That in applying the principle of the 10%
reduction, the cash salary of any employee
affectdd thereby, and 1if such ewmployee.
ig roceiving in excess of {§$60.00 monthly,
shall not be reduced to a point less than
#60.00 monthly.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

November 12th, 1935.

The Ohairman,
Finance Cormlttece.

Dear Siri-
Following discussion before your

cotimittee as to tho application of the 10% salary
roduction to arounts cstinatod as belng the value
of oocupied quarters and subsistonoe thorein, or
onc or the othor, and your roquest that I e &
roport thoreon, I may say that after coneidering
tho matter my opinion is that any deduction in
excoss of the 10% actual cash salary of an employee
coming within the forogolng category should not

apply . 29~




Noverber 14th, 1935.

Tho reason for this is that all
employees of such institutions as the Oity Market,
City Prison, City Home, Tuberculosis Hospital
Infectious Disease Hospital, and even the memﬁers of
the Fire Department are required at all or certain
tines to live In the various institutions rientioned
and this being so and ppart from whether the
ciaployee has his family houmed in such institutions
and eygjoys subsistence therein, I still think that
no deduction in excess of tho 10% of the ocash
salary should be ordereds

If this view 1s conourred in, an
acdjustnont will De nade in the salaries of a nunber
of eriployees whoge compensation is (60.00 or less
per nonth. The adjustment will be nade as fron
May lst and will represent 10% contributions nade
during the present civic year.

Another point in connectlon with the

salaries of such enployees is this, that if by virtue

of a 10% reduction in the ronthly salary it is
thereby brought to a point less than $60.00 por
month, such salary should in such ciroumstances e
fixed at a rate not less than {$60.00 per rionth.

Thie seeris only falr as 1f this principle of
reduction 1s not applied it would mean in soulc cases
that employees wWhose salaries were slightly in excess
of $60.00 monthly would, after 10% was takon off,
reccive less than certain employees who arc not
affected by the reduction.

Yours very truly,

A. M. Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.

Moved by Alderman Ssech,seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report of the Finance
Oommittee and letter of the Oity Auditor be adopted.
Motion put and passed, 9 voting for the same and

5 against it as followsi-

FOR THE_MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Donovan | Aldermen Ourtis
Hendr Bowor
Hen
Lgrdig Bmel tzer
MoCarthy Walker
MocDonald
MoManus
O'Togle
gtec




Ao Tt November 14th, 1935.
pnccerett INTERNAL AUDIT ]

Read rcport of the Finance Committee,

letter of thc City Auditor and resolution to provide

for a final appropriation of {$750.00 for the purpose
of the internal audit in the City Collectort!se Office.

Committee Room, City Hall,
. November 12th, 1935,
¢
To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

Gentlenont-

At a meoctiitg of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your commlttee had under
consideration the attached letter from the Oity
Auditor stating that an amount not exceeding $$750.00
will be required to complete the internal audlt
of the Collectorts rolls.

Your committee roocommends that a &
sum not exceeding $750.00 be appropriated in )
acocordance with the attached resolution. .

Respeotfully submitted,

He Jo StGCh,
CHAIRMAN.

November 12th, 1935.

Chairmen,
Finance Committec, :
CITY HALL., '

Dear Siri~ | |
An amount not exceeding $750.00 will X

be required to complete the internal audlt of the
Collectorts rollese

Previous appropriations amounted to
$5,500.00. Postage involved in the malling of
verifications cost in excess of the original
estimates and this must now be returned to Printing

and Stationery Account.

Resolution is attached hereto.

Yours very truly,

A. M. Butler,
CITY AUDITOR.

=300 \




72
dzz4mcélg

November 1lth, 1935

WHEREAS the City Council at a nectin
held December 13th, 1934 passed a resolution ¢
providing an appropriation to mect in part the cost
of conducting an internal audit of the Collector's
Department for the purpose of vorifying and

accounting the outstanding taxes of that departuent;

AND WHEREAS an amount of £2500.00
was then appropriated;

. AND WHEREAS & furthor sum of v
$3000,00 was also appropriated by resolution of
May 16th, 1935; both of which appropriations were

provided under Section 24 of Chapter 70 of the
Acts of 1931

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that in
order to provide the additional and final sun
required for thls purposc that an amount not exceeding
$750400 be appropriated under the provisions of the
enaotment herelnbeforc referrocd to.

Moved by Aldernman Stech, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report and resolution

as submittcd be approved. Motion passed.

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 656 OF THE CITY CHARTER
RE _OONTROL OF COMMONS AND PARKS.

Read report of the Committee on Gardens,

Parks and Comrons re amendment to Scction 656 of

the Clty Charters

Oonmittee Room, Olty Hell,
November 8th, 1935.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of Oity Council.

Gentlenenie=
At a mecting of the Committec on

Gardens, Parks and Commons held this day, your
cormittoe had vefore it tho attached extract from
mgnutds of a meeting of the Clty Oouncil hold on
October 17th, 1935 in reforence to draft amondment
to Soction 656 of the Oity Charter relating to
cont rol of Oorrions and Parks.

The recormondation of your committee
ig that this amendment be not approvod.

Rospectfully submitted,

We Eo Donovan ’
OHAIRMAN .
~301-




Novembor 14th, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Donovan, scconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the report be adopted.
Moved in amendmoent by Alderman
McManus, seconded by Ald erman Walkor that consideration

of thls report be deferred until tho next regular

Oouncil necting. Amendment passede

P The originel rotion not put.
; s %/ ORDINANCE RE SALE OF NEWSPAPERS, ETC.
(ot Read report of the Laws and Privileges

Committee submitting an Ordinance respecting the

sale of newspapers, etce

Committee Room, City Hall, )
Noveuber Sth 19354 :

To His Worship the Mayor, |
and Mecmbers of City Oouncil. 7

Gentlement—

At a meeting of the Laws and
Privileges Committee held this day, your committee
had under consideration the attached draft Ordinance
respecting the sele of newspapers, books, nagazines
and other periodicals.

Your cdmnittee recoruiends that the
Ordinance as drafted by the City Solicitor be
approved and now road a first time.
Respeoctfully submitted, ;

Walter Mitchell, L )
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldermen MclManus, seconded

by Aldermen Walker that thls Ordinance be roferred

to the Laws and Privileges Oormittoe ®ith instructions

to hold a public hearing. Motlon passed.
ERS FOR_POTATOES PORK

—

2.5 Read report of tho Charities Committooc

/ 722 (&Ktu
subriitting tonders for potatocs and pook.

—7302-




Nov omber L4th, 1935.

Hﬁlif&x Ne S
Nbvenber 12th, 19375,

Hls Worship the Mayor
and Members of City Council.

Gentlenen.

Tho Charities Committoe met this day
and beg to subnit the following TopoTte

MEMBERS PRESENT:- The Ohsirren,
Ald ernan Donovan and Goughe

Tenders for potatoes and turnips
were opened and  read as followsie

NIOKFRSON & OREASE LTD.

White Oobblers 73¢ per bus.
Whites,Green Mountain T3¢
Turnips 39¢
Je Re PINEO
Reds 98¢ W
White Cobblers 93¢ M
Whites,Green Mountain 93¢
Turnips 30¢ W

The tender of Nickerson & Crcase Ltd.,
being the lowest, 1s rccormended for acceptance.

Tenders for Prine Mess Pork were
opened and read as follows:

Jo Re Pingo Prime Mess Pork 15¢ per 1b.
Earl E. Burgoss " 13¢¢ por 1b.

The .tender of Earl E. Burgoss,boing
the lowest, 1s recornended for acceptances

Respectfully submltted,

&. W. MoOarthy,
CHAIRLAN.

Moved by Aldernsn McCarthy, secorded
by Alderman Gough that the roport be adopted.
Motion put and passed, 13 voting for the same and

1 against it as followss

~303-




November 1l4th, 1935,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermon Curtis Aldermnan J+F.llcDonald

Donovan

Freda

Gough

Hendry

Lordly

MeCarthy

McManus

O'Toole

Power

Srieltzer

Stech

Walker

~-13- o

,. ASSIGNUENT OF BOND
e e Read report of the Charities Comnittes

re assignmont of bond.

Halifax, N. S
November 1l4th; 1935:

His Worship the lMeayor,
and Menbers of City Council.

Gentlenens—
The Charities Committee met this day
and beg to submit the following report.

Meribe rs Prescnti- The Chairman,
Aldermon Donovan and Gough.

Your committee have had undor 3
consideration the request for assignment of bond -
glvon to tho Ovorsgors of the Poor in tho matter of
The King (by Grant) ve. Oraig to Miss Grant and :
rocorraend sald bond be so assigned, provided that '
the 0ity shall not be unmder any liablllty by reason o
6f such assignment and that tho samc shall bo
satisfactory to the City Solicltor.

Respeotfully subnitted,

J. W. McOarthy,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderuan McOarthy,secomnd ed
by Aldermen Gough that the roport be adopted. . |

Motion passod. |
TENDERS FOR DOMESTIC BOILER

Ny / , Road roport of the Charitios
s /lfcéfzw/ P

Oommittee subtiitting tonders for boiler for the

Oity Home. =30k~



lrednt.

Novembor 1ll4th, 1935,

Halifax, N.S.
Noverber llith, 1935.

His Worship the ﬁayor,
and Members of City COouncil.

Gentlement—

| The Charities Oommittec met this day
and bgg to submlt the following roport.

Members prosenti= The Chairmen,
Aldermen Donovan and Gough.

| | Tenders for hot water tank for City
Home were opened and read as followsi=

Fairview Machine Works $EE0.00
Hagon & Co. Halifax Ltd. .00
DedCumnings & Co. 390,00
T.Hogan & Company 298.00
Hallfax Shipyards Linlted 712,00
Wm.Collings & Sons Ltd. 520,00
Purdy Brose. Linited 500.00

The tender of T. Hogan &rOonmpany,
plus sales tax, being the lowest 1s reconmended for
acceptance. |

Respectfully subnitted,

J. W. MoCarthy,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman MeCarthy, seconded
by Alderman Gough that the report be adopted.
Motlion passed.
TENDERS FOR UNIFORM OVERCOATS
Read report of the Committec on
Pirewards submitting tenders for uniform overcoats.

Healifax, N. S.
November 13th, 1935,

Hlg Worship the Mayor,
and Mermbers of 0Oity Oounocll.

Gentlemeni~
At a neeting of the Oormittee on

Firewards held this day, the following tenders were
considered for supplying ocloth and ieking and
trimming uniforr overcoats.

~305-~




"%Zéﬁﬁééﬁﬂzé

November l4th, 1935.

ince Glo ore
Supplying cloth and haking as
por samples $20.00 each
Clavton & Song - |
Oloth #14631 sales tax
included 19.00 "
db | o
Oloth #9315 15,75 "
o 49516 22,00
" $9329 , 26.50

| Your committee recommonds that the
tender of Olayton & Sons for supplying cloth
#1467 and making and trimming 70 uniform overcoats
at $19.00 oach be accopteds
Rospectfully subnitted,

W+ E. Donovan,
VICE-CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldermen Donevan, seconded
by Alderman Curtis that the report bec adopted and
the tender of Olayton & Sons accepted. Motlon
passed.

PUROHASE OF HELMETS = FIRE DEPARTMENT

Read report of the Committee on

Firewards re purchasc of one dozen Firemen'!s helwets.

Novenber l}fh, 1935,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil.

Gentlenent-

At a meeting of the Committee on
Mrewards held thie day, it was decided to purchase
one dozen Fireren's helmets of the "Liverpoolt
type from James Hendry Limited of Glasgow,
Sootland at approximately $20.00 each.

Your committee recoriiends that theso
holnets be purochesode

Respectfully submitted,

W. E. Donovan
VIOE OHAIRMAR.

Moved by Alderman Donovan,seconded
by Alderman Curtis that the ropatt bo adopt eds

Motion passed.
P =306




Y, November 14th, 1935,

Y kczizzzfji;j;/ SUBERANNUATION OF WM. J. HOWE _ HOSEMAN
A

A .

/?ﬂczzé?
Al Y

Read roport of the Conmittec on
Firoewards ro the superannuatiom of Hoserian Tm.Je.Howo.

Novenber 13th, 193%5.

His Worship the May oz,
and Monmbers of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemen:-

At a meeting of the Ooxmittee on
Firewards held thie day, the following report from
Ohief of Fire Dopartmen% re superannuation of
Hoseman Wi. J. Howe was read;

WOffice of Chief of Mure Dept,
Helifax, N. 8..
Nov. 13th, 1935

OChairman and Mewbe rs
of the Oommittee of Firewards.

Gentlemen:~

Wrme Jo Howae,. a member of the department
has been serlously 1ll for sore time and from reports
of the Oity Medical Officer and two other physioclans
will not be sble to continue his duties as a fireman.

Hoscman Howe is 65 years of age and
has served 29 years in the Halifax Fire Department
and 5 years in the Unlon Proteotlon Qompany.

He has mede application for superannuation and I
would reocommend that samo be granted.

Attaohed herewlth are coples of
letters.from Dre. Kenneth A. MacKenzie, Dr. A. A.
Sohaffner and the Oity Mediocal Officer also
application of Hosenen Howe.

Respectfully subnitted,

J«WeChurchill,
Ohief of Departient."

Your committoe reocommends that
Hoseman Howe be superannuated.

Respeotfully submitted,

W. E. Donovan,
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman anovan, seconded
by Alderman Ourtis that the report be adopted. -

Motlon passed.

=307




November l4th, 1935,

Y BATTERY PLATES FOR F ALARM SERVICE
%7¢Z CZ%?;%%y

Read report of the Oommittoe on
Firewards subyitting tenders for supplying battery

plates for Fire Alar Service.

November 13th, 1935,

Hig VWorship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oounoil.

Gontlenonse=

v At a mecting of tho Committee on Mro-
wards hold thls day, the following prices were
oongldored for auppiying battory platoes for Firec Alam

Servioo;

Narthorn Eleotric Qo,Litde (Exide Battorios)

250 B.Ts0O0cuplos & .90 | $225 00

§7 Poeltive Flates 60 18.20

17 Negativo ! 60 __ 10,20 {@245.40

The above prices include salos
tax and are f.0.b. Halifax.

et V()

250 B.T.Oouples 6.70
17 Poeitive Plates .E&
17 Negative " o5

MU

The ebove prices include’ sales tex:
and are f.0e¢be Halifaxe

Your oormittee rocommends that the
tonder of the Canadian Falrbanks Morso Oos Ltd. &%t |
$194433 bo aocepted. '
| Respeotfully subnitted, |

W. E. Donovan,
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded

by Aldermen Ourtis that the report be adopted.

Motion passed.

QUESTIONS BY ALDERMEN

Rlderman Walker asked 1f e list
could be obtained of all temporary employees of the
Oity, thelr salaries, and how long they have been

omployed.
POy His Worship tho Mayor replied that

there was no record of this beyond the pay roll,

and that 1t was avallable at any time.
~306¢




Novetsber 14th, 1935,
Alderman Gough, at this time, referred
to the recent appointment,made by Oamp Hill Cemetory
Commaittee, of a'clerk at a reduced salary of $10.00

rer week.

Alderman Stech stated that the

comrlttee engaged a clork half=time at $10.00 per week.

Aldorman Gough asked to be recorded

against any man being paild §10.00 per week.

LETTER FROM THE MAYOR RE RED CROSS GRANT
Read letter from His Worship the

Mayor re Red Oross grant.
November 14th, 1935,

Members of the 0lty Oouncil,
OITY HALL.,

Gontlernent=

At tho regular October meeting of
Council, a resolution was passed to appropriate
$3,000. to be administered by the Red Oross for
distribution of cdlothing, etc.,to necessitous persons
in this Oity on condition that the Provinclsl and
Dominion Governments also contribute $3,000. cack.

Because of the Provincial year ending
thils month, the anthoritlies 4o not want to authorize
any more than one~half of thls appropriation at
prosent, and I am agking for the authority of Councll
to deal with the eppropriation as passed in a partisl
way, that is = upon tho Provincial and Dominion
Governments contributing $3,000. immediately, the
0ity will contribute §1,500.

This will allow the balance of the
appropriation to bo utllized when needed.

I am in reoceipt of a letter from the
Deputy Minister of Labor in which he sayw that a
grant would be made at the next meeting of the
Exeoutive Oouncil. Relying on this assurance, 1

should 1%ke authority to pay over a sum of $500.
tomorrow, in order that the Red Oross may ocomiience

their administration of the fund.
Yours very truly,

E. J. Or
MAYOR, OO

..309-.




November 14th, 1935,
Moved by Alderman McMenus, scconded by

LR .
[ SRR AR LY W)

Alderman Donovan that the lotter of the Mayor be
approved and he authorized to pay over a sun of

$500,00 to the Red Oross Society. Motion passede

L s nowp 1ssum - PROVINOIAL EXHIBITION QOMMISSION

Read letter from the Clty Solicitor
and resolution re bond issue, Provincial Exhibition

Commission.

Noverber 12th, 1935.

His Worship the Mayor,
City HAll
Helifex, N. S

Dear Sirte

| In view of the faot that the
Provincial Exhibition Oommission proposes to call in
1te existing $200,000,00 hond issue, upon which
interest at the rate of 5 per cent is belng pald,
and substituting therefor a bond issue bearing
interest at the rate of 3% per cent, it has been
folt that a better price can be obtained for these
bonds if the 0ity of Halifax and the Province of
Nova 8cotia guardntece the prinoipal and interest on
thosge bonds. .

) . I aim attaching hereto a resolution
approving of this guarantee, provided that the
Provinoe of Nova S6otia also guarantees these bonds.
Upon the passage of this resolution by the Olty
Oouneil, the Province willl be requested to give its
guarantee, and if this 1ls done a formerl guarantee
fesolution will be presented to the Oouncil at the
regular meeting in Pecembers

Would you kindly place this matter
before the Council at its meeting on Thursday, in
order that the same will ocome up with the regular
business at that meeting. o |

Yours very truly,

00 Po Bethune
OITY SOLICITOR.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Oity Council
of the Oity of Halifax in regular meocting assembled,
do hereby approve of the guarantee by the Olty of
Halifax of the principal and interest of a certain
Toan to be rmade by the Nova Scotia Provincial
Exhibition Oommission for the purpese of paylng off
and rodeoming an outstanding bond issue of $200,000.00
issued July lst 19293 provided however, that the
Province of Nova Scotla also guarantees the sald

laan when made.
‘ ~310~




- Novorber 1hth, 19375,

Moved by Aldcrman MoMaus, socondod
B¥ Aldorman McCarthy that tho lottor and rosolution
as submittod bo adopbdd. Motion passod.
;ig;é%%ﬂ,;4&o/ " ARTZ ST. - STREET LIGHT
v, Road roport of tho Committco on Works
rc Artz St.- Stroot light. |

Novombor lith, 1975,
The City Council.

Gontlomons~

At a mecting of the Committoc on
Works on November 13th, 1935, tho attachod potition
for a stroet light on Artz Btroot, oast of
DBarrington Stroct, was considored and on motion of
Aldcrman 0'Toole and Aldormen Gough, the committoo
dedided to rocomrend to Courcil that a stroet light
bo placcd immediatoely at the dosired location.

Eo Jo Or
MAYOR AND. GHAT RMAL.

Moved by Aldorman O'Toolc, seconded
by Aldorman Gough that tho roport bo adopted.

Motion passod.

GRAY ST, ~ STREET LIGHT

21 2?%?*9@4&47/ Road report of the Oommittoe on Works

- “and Oity Enginoor rc Gray St.- Stroet light.
“ | ~ Ootobor 3lst, 1935,

His Worship tho Mayore

Sirt- .

I bog to report on a potitlon signed by
ownors and rosidents on Gray Stroot oast of:
Darrington Stroot asking that a light Le installod
on snid stroct,opposito tho ond of it on tho wost
sido of Derrington Stroet therc is a LOO OePe 1lighte
A 250 0.P. 1light instnlled on a pole at the foot
of Gray Stroot would greatly improve tho lighting,
whioch doos not recoive much illumination from tho

1ight at prosont on Darrington Streot.

Tho ostimatod cost of installation is
$30.00 and cost of maintenance por yoar $28.00.

It 18 rocommonded that tho light be installed

whon funds ,are availablos
Respectfully submitted,
H. W, JOhnSton,
OITY ENGINEER.

~311~




Noverbclk 1lhth, 1935.

Nov .14 .
The City Council.,. Y th, 1335

Gentleren e

o - Attached hercto is a roport of tho
City Englneer on o petition for a streoct light on
Gray Street.

At a necting of thoCormittec on Works
November 13th, 1935, 1t wns decided on notion of
Aldorman O'Toole and Alderman Gough to recormiend to
Council that the light be installed irmediately.

Ee Jo Cra.) Y
MAYOR AND?gﬁAIRMAN.

Moved By Alderman O'Toole, segonded
by Aldermen Gough that the reports be adoptod.
ﬁotion passcde

,f3§%52;7¢abe&4// COGSWELL ST. SIDEWALK
fﬁZ; " ;74??2Vé;/f Read report of the Cormittee on VWorks

and OGity Englnecr re Oogsweoll St. sidewalk.
. October 3lst, 1935.
Hls Worship tho Mayor.

Birs=—-

; The concrotc sidewalk on the north
gide of Cogswell Stregot botween Gottingen Street and
North Park 8Strect is in a very bad condition and if
not renewed 1t willl have to be dug up in places and
temporarily repalred with ashes.

; The estimated cost of ronewing the
conorete walk is $1300.00.

: The present sidewalk was 1laid in 1908,
\
, It 1s reoommonded that a now concreto
sldewalk bo builte.
\
: Rospectfully submitted,
H. We Johnston,
'CITY ENGINEER.

| November 1hth, 1935,

\

Tho City Councile

Gontle:en:~
! At a noot?ws of the Committec on Works

October 3let, 1935, tho Cily Engincer submittod a
roport .which 1s attached hereto rocoummonding the
constriction of a concrote sidewalk on tho north side
of Cogdwell Stroot, botwoon Gostingen Streot and

North Park Strocte

.
1




Novorbor 14th, 1935,

| - 'On notlon of Aldorman MacDonald and
Alderman Froda, tho roport was approved and
rceormionded to Council for adpption.

E. ‘J. Cragg .
MAYOR AND CHATRIAN.

Moved by Aléorman -Freda, soconded by
Aldornan Donovan that the reports be adopted.

Moved in amendrent by'Aldormah
MoDonald, seconded by Alderman Hondry that this be
roforred back to the Oormittec on Works for further
consideoration. Anendment put and pessod; Aldernan

Stoch wishing to bo rocorded against.

‘725?%i;;24uaau/ Tho original riotion not put,

v

S PURCHASE OF PROPERTY — SOUTH-E4ST OORNER OF
_;W/ZW HARYV ND YALE STREETS.

Road report of the Cormittoo on Works
and City Engineer re purchasc of proporty, south-
ocast cornor of Harvard and Yale Strootss

Octobor 28th, 1935
Hls Worship the Mayor.

Sirt= '

On October &th I reported on an applicatiom
from the Solicitor of Mr. S. A. Hisoler asking that
the City take over land required for the widoning
of Harvard Stroct, that the propoerty is at tho south-
oast corneor of this groet and Yale Streot. Tho prioce
asked at that timc was $125.00. I recommonded that
1f Mr., Hisoler would accopt tho sur1 of One Hundrod
Dollars in full, incduding olailm for fenoe, cost of
land and nmoving back tho stop, that this bo pald him.

I have a lettor under dato of tho 18th
instant fror Mr. Hisolor's Solicltor stating thet
his client had dooided to accopt this offor.

Rospectfully submitted,

He We Johnston
0ITY ENGINEER.

=313~




# /7W QUEN STREE] - SEWER AID VIATER EXTENSION
Z /éﬁﬁV/ Read report of the Committee on

The City Council.

Novorber 14th, 1935..

Nov. 14th,193%5.

Gentlomons=-

5 At o moeting of tho Cormittoc on
works Octobg; 3lst, 1935, the Oity Engincor submittod
a roport which is attachec hercto, rocommonding

the purchasc of property at the south-cast cornoer

of Harvard and Yale Strcots, from Mr. S+ A. Higolor,
at o pricc of 100,00 in full, including olain for
fonco, cost of land and moving back thc stope

On notion of Allorman MacDonanld and

Alderman Gates, tho roport was approved and

roconricnded to Oouncil for adoption.

E. Jp Oragg;,
MAYOR AND OFAIRMAN.

lloved by Aldermen Donovén, sccondod
by Aldorman Froda that the reports be adoptod.

Motion passod.

Works and Oity Engineer re Owen Street - gewer and
water extension.

November 6th, 1935
His Worship the Mayor.

Sirs—

At the last meeting of the Council
the extension of the water supply was ordered to
supply three houses which were under construction
on the horth side of Owen 8treet east of Tower Road,
since then permits have been taken out for seven
new houses cast of those above mentloned and also for
moving a housc to the lot immediately in rear of
Young Avenue. This will complete the bullding up
of the north side of Owen Street between Young
Avenue and Tower Roade

Application has been made by the
owvmer of the lots for sewer and water extenslon.

Tho estimated cost of extending
the sower from Young Avenue westwardly to Towor
Road ie $6,500. Tho cstimated sower nssessmont is
$2,125., this comptnplates that the sewer assessment
ra%es oan only bo collectod from properties on tho
north side of tho street as the property on the south
slde 18 owmed by the Oégﬁgo




November 1hth, 1935,

Tho cost of oxtonding the water from
Young Avenue to meet the extension already ordered
is $2,200. and the estimated assessment rate $710.00,
this nlso 1s only for the north side of the street.

It is reconmended that the sewer and
water extension be orderecd. .

Respeotfully subnmitted,

H. Wo Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

November l4th, 1935,
The City Council.

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Committee on
Works November 6th, 1935, the 0ity Engineer submitted
the attached report rocommending sewer and water
extonsion on Owen Street.

On motion of Alderman MacDonald and
Alderman Freda, the rcport was approved and rocommended
to Oouncil for adoptlon, Alderman Gough voting

against. B 7.0
M . ra
MAYOR AND- GHATRIAN.

Moved by Aldermen Donovan, seconded
by Alderman Freda that the roports be adopted.
Motion passed.

. : GELDERT STREET — WATER EXTENSION
07 |
/22@xég// Read roport of the Committee on Workes

and Olty Engineor ro Goldert Street,wator extension.
Nawomber 13th, 1935
His Worship tho Mayor.

S8irs—

I bog to report on m application of the
Eastern Trust Ootspany for the oxtonsion of the
woter on Geldert Street from Cambridge Btreet
wostwardly, that it is proposed to orect a bullding
on lot No. 21 of tho Division as shown on tho
attached plan. In order to supgly this house 1t
would be nccossary to oxtond a b-~inch pipo about
200 foot west from Oowmbridge Streot.

The estirnted cost of tho work is $850.00
and the estimatod assossmoent $260.00.

~315~




Noverbor 14th, 1935,

It is recormonded thnt the cxteonsion
be nnde when the house is under constructione.

Respectfully subnitted,

He We Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

Noveriber 14th, 19354
The City Council.

Gentlenent~= ’

At o meeting of the Cormittee on Works
on the 13th instant, the attached report of the
City Enginecr recormending the extension of the water
madn on Geldert Street was read, and on motion of
Alderman Donovan and Alderman Freda recoruiended to
Courcil for adoption.

Ee J. Oragg
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded
by Alderman Fredn that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

Vz : MOVAL OF TREE - BRENTON PLACE

[t ' '

v£“/}%%¢¢z4/ Read report of the Conmittee on Works
‘Zkaaﬁéz%QAJZ

and City Engineer re rerioval of tree, Bronton Placee
Noverber 7th, 1935.
Hls Worship the Mayore.

T
S I a1 instructed by a resolution of the
Oouncil passed nt o meeting held on the 17th ultbno,
to prepare a detalled statemont of the nctual cost
of ronoving o tree on Brenton Place and submit the
earic to the Olty Council at its next regular meeting.

o In socordance with this resolution I beg
to subnit the following iteris of the cost of the work.

Datﬁ of Laboux Tpucknga

(0%

. . ) - .$9.00 4 hrs. @ &00&95 per hr. $1o98
YR BTIE TR ALY
" " . . .
A8 S IO R
TR I I AR
AR R EE e ol T
"o11/ 3k 2 non 0,36 %‘%.%&_ ¥ hre, " 95 351'1"%%

3] 6




November 14th, 1935.

Total S
- Labour 362 Hl
Traokage 11le3%

L ]

Workriens!- '
oomp' " 2.00
Supervision 3.38 :
(9035 3

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

Noverber 14th, 1935,

The Oity Council.

Gentlemenst=

. At a neeting of the Committee on
Works on November 13th, 1935, the attached report 3
of the Oity Engineor showing o detailed statement of |
the actual cost of removing a tree on Brenton Place, ~
was approved and on rotion of Alderman Gough and
Aldeorman Donovan, submittcd to Counclil for its

information. e 7. o
. o VXD
MAYOR AND OHAIRUAN.

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded.
by Alderwan Donovan that a copy of the Englneerts
report be sent to Mrs. Durand with Council's regret

' that it ocannot afford her any rellef. Motion passcd.

th/?gb QAMP HILL EXOAVATION
'fﬁoﬁ '”:5%422%54;// Read report of the Qomuittee on Works

and Oity Engineer re Oamp Hill exoavatlon.
Noverber 12th, 193%5.

His Worship tho Mayore

Brs In accordance with the instructions of
the Ooririttec I have had further convorsations with
T« O Gormen (Nova Scotia) Limited, regarding the
oxoavetion and grading st Oamp Hill.

The company state that they have recelved
pornission fron tho Dopartrent of National Defenco
$o0 make exoavntion on a portion of the land owned

by the department.
~317~




Noverber luth;'1935g

. C If this work is undertaken, in ny
opinion, it is important that the portion of the
Camp Hill property owned by the City lying between
the Departuent's line and the Vetoraft shop, as Well
as the pdrtion 1lying east and west of the departriontts
proporty fronting on Jubilee Road, should be graded.
Cross sections of the proposed new work are subritted
herewithe ,

. The anount of excavation on City

property to properly grade the site, is approxinntol
700 cubic yards. @ ' ’ PP R

The Departuent of National Defence
do not propose to charge the Company anything for
the materlal teken fron its part of the property
as 1t 1s considered that the improverent that wiil
be made in the appearance of the grounds will offset
the value of the naterinl taken.

The Company informs re that they are
at present paylng 5 cents a yard for material at
Fnirview and they are prepared to pay the City 10
cents per oubic yard for material excavated from th
Oity property at Oamp Hill, :

In view of the ilnprovenent that will
be nade in the appearance of the Jubllee Road front
of Camp H1l1l, it 1ls rocommended that the Olty allow
the Conpany to nake the necessary excavation on its
property to properly grade the site provided they
will pay 10 cents per ocubic yard for the naterial
excavated, and that the work Ve done in accordance
with the oross section subnitted and the surface be
loft in an even condition when the work 1e ocomploted.

Rospootfully submitted,

He We JOhnBtOh,
OITY ENGINEER,

Noveriber l4th, 1935.-
Tho Oity Oouncil.

entlerong=
¢ At o meeting of the Oormlttee on Works

on Noveuber 13th, 1935, the attached reports of the
0ity Engineer on the applioation of Mesors. Te Oa
Gorran (Nova Scotia) Limited, ooples of which are
attgohed heroto were approved, and on wmotion of
Alderran Gough and Alderman Freda recotniended %0

Oouncil for adoptlon.

Ee J¢ Ora
 MAYOR ANDC SUATRMAN.

318

N s et e




Noveomber 14th, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Gough, scconded by
Aldernon Froda that the roports be adopted. Motion
passede.

WAYER BILL — OANPBELL'S WHARF

Read report of the Oommittec on Works "i
and Oity Engineer re water bill, Osmpbell'e wharf.
| Novenber 12th, 1935,

Hia‘Worship the Mayor. |
Birde-

I beg to report on the mequest of the
~omer of Oanpbell!s Wharf for a reductiom in the
water Lill, that on August 21st, 1935, two fire
engines while attending a fire on the adjoining
property drove down the roadway to the wharf, later
on in the dey a leak appeared on the surface, which
ray or may not have becon caused by the fire apparatuse
On ite appoarance the owner notified the 0ity to
turn the water off end then had the lesk repaired.

| . Thore was sone water flowlng before the
rnain was shut off and as the owner immediately on
discovery of the leak took steps to remedy conditions,
sorie allowance should be riadee

. The eansuwiption for the nonth previous
to August was 153,000 gallons and for 8epteuber
160,000 the consunption for August was 207,000
gelloms or approximately 53,000 gallons rore than for
September.

It is reconmended that a reduction of .
25,000 gallons be made in the August oconsumption and
tho bill made up aocordingly.

Respectfully submittod,

HaWWeJohnston é
OITY ENGINEER. |

Noverber 1l4th, 1935,
The Oity Council.

Gentlenenie _
° At a nmeeting of the Commlittee on Works on

the 13th instant, the Oity Englneor subnitted a report
whioch 18 atteched hercto on an application from the
owoer of Osmpbellts whorf for a reduction 1n the

wator bill.
~319=




/:'l" S

PV
R

Novomber 14th, 1935.

On motion of Aldorman O'Toolc #
Aldorman Donovan the roport was approved and ° and

-recoumiended to Counail for adoption.

Ee J. Orage
MAYOR ANDFCHAIRMAN. \

Moved by Alderman Donovan, sccqndod

by Aldorman O'Toole that the mweports be adopted.
Motlon passcd.

PRESTON STREET WIDENING

)222;6;/ Read roport of the Committec on Vorks

and Oity Engineer re Preston Street widening.

Noverber 13th, 1935,
His Worshlp the Mayor.

Blri=

| I have been unable to come to any
satisfactory arrangement with the owner of the
property at the north-west corner of Preston Street
and Jubilee Road with regard to moving the building
to the proposed new line of the sidewalk.

After discussion with the agent of the
owner he stated he was satisfied to allow the City
to rove the bullding to the new line. 1I have
obtained e price of $600,00 for rmoving the building
from M« Re Fillrore who has noved several buildings
on this street for the property owners.

It is recornenddd that the contract be
awarded to Mr. Fillmore at the price rentioned on the
terms contnined in his texder.

Respectfully submitted,

He Wo Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

Noveriber 1l4th, 1935.
The 0ity Council.

Gentleneni~ .
At a meeting of the Committee on VWorks

held November 1l3th, 1935, the attached report of
the Oity Engineer on the moving of the building

at the north-whst corer of Preston Street and Jubilee
Road, was approved and on rotion of Aldertian Froda
and Alderman O'Toole, recommendec to Oounoll for

adoption.
Ee Jo Orap_;g
MAYOR AND GHAIRMAN,

320w




November 1l4th, 19375,

doved by Alderman Froda, soconded by
Alderman“O%Toolc that the reports be adopted. |

Motioh passed.

L . LETTER, UARGARET FROST RE PROPERTY ON
;Cf?;féi fég%gkééy//

Read lotter from Marparet Frost re

property, 73 Precston Stroet.

73 Proston St.,
Halifax, N. S.
November &th, 1935,

To tho Mayor and Menbers
of the Hallfax City Council.

Gentleriemnss :
It 1s well and generally known thot
the City Councll has recently approved of an
expendliture to tnke care of the expenses of noving
houses bolonging to certain taxpayers on Preston
Btreet in orderto straipghten out the property lines
and the widening of this street in the interest of
the peneral publice. I bellove the City's action i
thies respect was falr and cormendable. However

sore years ago, I wished to rake certaln sl terntions
at 73 Preoston Btreect. I was rofused a pernit to do
this unloes I noved ry house back from the strect

at ry ovm expense = &8 the alterations wore necessary,
I did rmove ny house at a cost of about $1200. = I had
to horrow this rioney and the tranmactlion on the wholo
wae o great hardship to me. Now that the City has
civen help to other taxpayors under sinmilar ‘
circunstgonces and roved thelr homes at the Oityts i
expense, I feel that ry case should be glven
coneideration. This natter has been hbefore the
Board of Works but I fecl that it was not given as
serious eonsideration as 1t might have roceived, I
therefore respectfully request that your Worship
and rembers of Council will 0 into the merits of
this particular ocase and if necessary ask the Board
of Works for further donsideratiomn.

Thankine you in anticipaAtion of the
falr trontmont thnt I feel confident I will eventually
recoive from you as Mayor of the Olty and from the |
rorbers of Oouncll, I an, | |

Yours respootfully,

Marparoct Frost.




November 14th, 1935,

Moved by Aldernan Gough, seconded by
Aldernan Melanus that this letter be referred to the
Cormittee on Works for consideration and report.

Motion passed.

Lfiﬁg — /%%é&y/ CHIMNEY REPAIRS, INCINERATOR
LGt ”f?%? Read report of the Cormittee on

/ -
Works re chirney repalrs, incinerator.

Noverer l4th, 1935,
The Oity Council. |

Gentleoniont=

At a neeting of the Cormmittee on
works on Novenber 6th, 1935, tenders for repalrs to
the chirnoy at the Incinerator were ogened and rcad
and on rotion of Aldornan Geates and Alderman Gough,
the tender of lessrs. Dodd and Btruthers wae approved
and rocormiended to:founcil at a price of (850,00
plus 50,00 for each steel band considered necessary
by the Olty Engineer.

Ee Je¢ Oragg
MAYOR AND GHAIRUAN.

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded by
Aldozrman O'Toole that the report be adopted.
Motion put and passed, 8 voting for the same and 4
against 1t as followsi~

MOT ION AINST IT

Aldermen Donovan AYderrien Curtis

Freda O'Toole

Gough Power

Lordly Walker

MeOarthy

MoManus

Srieltzer

o e

SUPT'S REPORT RE INMATES IN THE OITY HOME

MONTH OF O0TO

Read report of the Charities Commlttec

fof tho ronth of October 1935 showing the nunber of

innates in the Oity Home to be 4lb.

FILED
| —%2a-




Read ropdrt of thc Oity Auditor covering
direot relief edpenditurcs as at Novorber 14th,19%5.

REPORT ON DIREOT RELIEF EXPENDITURES.
(Estinated)

October 17th, 1935- Noverber 14th,19%5,

APPROPRIATION TOTAL QITY'S SHARE

[ —
Novouber 14th, 1935,
DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES
i Vote June 16th/32 »5,000 00 "$ 000.00

July 14th/32 25,000.00 By 000,00
. Septe 2nd/32 60 000.00 20, 000,00
" Decs 15th/32 135 000.00 45 000.00
" Apr. 13th/3 111 000,00 37,ooo 00
" July 13th/3 102,000 00 34.,000.00
" Octe 12th/3 150,000,00 50, 000.00
" Jan. 11th/3 .150 000.00 o 000.00
" Apr. 12th/34. 132,000,00 Ll 000400
" Auge 16th/FW 120 000,00 uo 000,00
" Oot. 11lth/34 - 150 000,00 0,000.00
" Jan. 17th/35 125 000,00 1, 1666 .66
D R iR s

05 e
" Oote 16th/35 _lQQ+QQQ;89' | __321331433
- %1,590,000:400 529,999.98

Expenditures to

October 318t,1935. 1 363,685.15 45k, 561,71
Add estimates to

Noverber 14th,1935 P 4 .00
voRReE TR 43""1,'33'?5,' e TR

Balpnoce unexpended of
authorized appropriations
of which approximately
$88,000,00 is available
for expenditure t0
Jon.3lst,1935, the

differenoe having
lapsed. 821k, 31U .85 371,438.28
Respeotfully eubmitted,

Ae ). Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.

FILED
T4X OQLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF OQTORER 193"

Rend report of the Olty Auditor

covering tax collections for the ronth of Ootoher 19355

~323—




November 14th, 1935,

City Auditor's Office,
October 3lst, 1935,

7o His Worship the layor,
and Members of City Council. |

Gentlemene= : : '
Report on Tax Collectlons for the month of October is
subnittedes Collections anounted to Q71,568.58;'oorresponding period
1nst yenr Q73,8§4.21. Collections on account of taxes for tho yenrs
19%%&924 were +16435. The ledger value of this sroup on October 3lst,
21975, after deducting Rescrves for short collection amounted to
§.548,729.81. Colloctions of Poll Taxcs in 1935836 of currant and
Bnrroars to OGotober 3lst amounted to J13,301.50; corresponding period

1ast yoar $15,372¢25.

A '(ST&
(ivic Yoar Reserve Outstanding New October Outetanding

Dnlanocs account s and Oollections Dolances
) Bontonber adjustients , Ogtober.
ohe2b  §6U,673.71* $64,49%3.58 821,76 {64, 471,8
§1927-28 ER’ 76.87* 29’372'69' 5716 ag,zls. 3
1923-29 ,024,02* 143 04,80 1,3 , 133,09
1929-30  46,194,38* U5,651,75 161.85 U5,489,90
1930~31 22,466.30* 21,1 2.3 403, Eo, 40.@(; |
19%1-32 45,038 J1* 42,446,371 248,.6 1,937
1930=33  49,273,60* 106,%80,06 - 1,056.24 99,023,82 |
birs R gl IR phes-or
P 333,37 . 33°111.53 1,009,201 .84
Ourrent Taxes ’ - §
1935-36  51,687.80 770,360.42 29,937.28  T4O,423.14 . y
Winter Dept. T L L '
Rates, etce . 6 |
#1,957,410433  19,003405 450 s
POll Te 1 6.81 80450 346.31
P&U.Tgigs 13?8:33 't,gél.ez 120.0C * 2.911-2
BPoll Taxes 19343 6,2 6. 30100 , 24541 |
Poll Taxes 1935=3 18,340.60 1,731.00  16,709.60

 Inoludes specinl tax payrients and unexpended balnnces, end,
for tho Civic Year 1925-26, o special transfer as authorlzed by the
Acts of 1928, Onp. 62. Any oxoess in these agoounts above the out-
standing tax balnnoos is transferable to the General Resorve or the
Genornl Sinking Fund, as the oase roquiros, on April 3Cth of oach yenr.

Respeotfully subriltted,

Ae Mo Butler
OITY AUDITOR.

=
—
|
=1
-

|




November l4th, 1935,

DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES

Read report of the City Auditor

covering depaftmental appropriations and expenditures
as at October 3lst, 1935,

FILED

SALARY ADJUSTMENT COMMITTER

His Worship the Mayor appoints the

following members of Council to act as a committee

to be known as the "Salary

Ee J. Oragg, Mayor
Wne A. Cates

Je
Re
We
Ao

H.
P.

O'Toolo

We
We

E. D

Je

Jo
Ae

to

of Ward 50

"
"
"
"
N

MoQarthy
Hendry
onovan
Brieltzer

8tech
Gough

"

Adjustment Committee! =

Chairman of Comm.on Works

Firewards Conri.

Charities Corie

Prison Comne.

Gardens Corme

Camp Hill Cemetexry
Coratie

Finance Corntle

Representing the Board of

Health as the Chelrman is
not a neriber of Council.

Aldernan Curtis noninates Alderrman

act on this cormittee as a representative

Alderran Walker nominates Alderrim

Curtis to this committeee

Aldernan 0'Toole declined in favor

of Alderman Curtis.
His Worship the Mayor then appointod

Ald ernan Curtis to act as a nember of this committooc.

Moved by Aldorman MocManus,seconded

by Aldernan Freda that the oormittec as appointed

be spproved. Mot}on passcd.

10050 P'MO’

Moved by Al dornian MolMmus, sooondod

by Aldernen Frede that this meoting 4o now adjourn.

Motion passode.

~325-

Meoting ndjourned.




Noveriber 14th, 1935.

LIST OF HEADLINES

L e ————— e A A b

Minutes
Prosentation of prizos = Halifax Harbour
Championship R
Purchase of site for school building -
Bayecrs Road

Letter Clty Solicitor re Grant versus City
of Halifax

Accounts |

Bonding=+=: Clerk of the Courts

Salary - Oleork of tho Courts

10% deduction on divic employees

Internal Audit -

Amendnent to Section 656 of the City Charter

ro Oontrol of Courions and Parks
Ordinancc re sele of newspapers, etce
Terdeors for potatoes and pork

Assignrent of bond -

Tenders for domestic boller

Tonders for uniforn overcoats

Purchase of helnets - Fire Departnment
Superannuation of Wui. J. Howe, Hoseman

Battery plates for Fire Alarm Service

Questions Dby Aldermen :

Letter from the Mayor re Red Oross Grant

Bond issue =~ Provincial Exhibition Comm.
Artz St. — Street light | |

Gray Bt. — Street light

Cogswoll Ste sldewalk .
Purchasc of property = south-east corner of
Harvard and Yale Streete

Owon 8t ~ Sewer and wgter extension

Geldert St. = water extensiom

Reriovel of tree = Brenton Place

Carip Hill excavation

Wator ‘bill ~ Oarpbellls wharfl

Preston 8t. wldening

Letter, Margaret ¥rost re property on
Preston Stroet ,
Chimney repalrs, Inclnerator

Supt'!s report re inmates in the Oity Home
for the rionth of October 19354

Direot rolief expenditures | |
Tax collections for the ronth of Oct« 1935

352
5

Departnental eppropriations and gxpenditures 32F

Salary adjustiment conmlttee

B A
We Ps Publicover ,
DITY OLERK. S /
n326—

325




